SENATE COMMEMORATION NO. 23

Introduced by: Senators Otten (Ernie), Curd, and Youngberg and Representatives Otten (Herman), Latterell, and Qualm

A LEGISLATIVE COMMEMORATION, Honoring and commending Travis Ehrisman, high school science teacher, on being named Tea Area School District Teacher of the Year.

WHEREAS, Travis Ehrisman works hard to guarantee that all students achieve and grow in a safe educational environment; and

WHEREAS, the Tea Area School District partners with the Tea Area Parent Teacher Organization to facilitate the Tea Area Teacher of the Year selection; and

WHEREAS, Ehrisman has demonstrated exceptional commitment to his students by developing challenging curriculum and has been instrumental in the implementation and expansion of high school academic programs:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT COMMEMORATED, by the Ninety-Fourth Legislature of the State of South Dakota, that the Legislature honors and commends Travis Ehrisman as the Tea Area School District Teacher of the Year.

